

\200

SLP(C)No. 1035-1036 OF 2004

ITEM No.4

Court No. 9

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1035-1036/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 26/03/2003 in WP 2559/02 and judgment and order dated 21.7.2003 in RP 5097/2003 in W.P. No. 2559/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

RAJENDRA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP)

(With Office Report)

Date : 10/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P.NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Adsure, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.

Mrs. Sudha Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post the matter for hearing as early as possible.

(Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(Promila Nagpal)
Court Master