

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1035-1036/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 26/03/2003 in RP No. 2559/2002 and order dated 21.7.2003 in

Review petition No. 5097/2003 in W.P. No. 2559/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

RAJENDRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report))

Date: 29/04/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Satyajeet A. Desai, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Adsure, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.

Mrs. Sudha Gupta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State submits that the original record is mostly in

Marathi language and he has sent the relevant documents for translation. Hence the matter is

adjourned beyond summer vacation.

(Meenu Sethi)
ata Bhardwaj)

(Pushap L

urt Master

Court Master

Co