

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1035-1036/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 26/03/2003 in WP No. 2559/02 and order dt. 21.7.2003 in RP No. 5097/03 in WP No. 2559/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY, AURANGABAD BENCH)

RAJENDRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP and office report )

Date: 18/08/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.  
Mr. Satish Galla, Adv.  
Ms. Anagha A Desai, Adv.  
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra K. Adsure, Adv.  
St. of Maharashtra Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For RR 3-4

Mrs. Sudha Gupta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Another three weeks are granted to the respondent, as prayed, to file translated copies of the relevant documents.

(J.S. Rawat)  
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master